Contract ID : 25BG0154

Contract Name : ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods - Flood Management

Program - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Rehabilitation of

San Antonio Flood Control Structure, Alicia, Isabela

Contract Location : Alicia, Isabela



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ISABELA 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Tagaran, Cauayan City, Isabela, Region II



BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE SINGLE CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID AND RECOMMENDING AWARD THERETO RESOLUTION NO. 25-0154A

WHEREAS, the DPWH-Isabela Third District Engineering Office advertised the Invitation to Bid for the above-stated Contract through posting in the DPWH website and in the PhilGEPS Website during the period March 19, 2025-May 29, 2025 and in a conspicuous place at the premises of the DPWH-Isabela 3rd District Engineering Office continuously for 7 days starting on March 19, 2025;

WHEREAS, in response to the said Invitation, the BAC received one (1) bid for the Contract;

WHEREAS, on **May 29**, **2025**, after opening the bids, the BAC conducted the Eligibility Check and found one (1) bidder eligible;

WHEREAS, of the bids from the eligible bidders, one (1) bid passed the preliminary examination by the BAC of the Technical and Financial Proposals based on the presence of the submitted documents as against the checklist of required documents, and, consequently, the BAC read and recorded the bid as follows:

Name of Bidder	Total Bid Amount As Read (Php)	Discount Offered
DALCON CONSTRUCTION	93,542,536.14	-

WHEREAS, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted the detailed evaluation of the abovementioned bid on **June 04**, **2025**, which resulted in the following bid as calculated:

Name of Bidder	Total Bid Amount As Calculated (Php)	% Variance from ABC	Remarks: Corrections and Observations
DALCON CONSTRUCTION	93,542,536.14	3.06%	-

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, **DALCON CONSTRUCTION**, the BAC found its bid responsive and, therefore, the bidder is post-qualified;

Contract ID : 25BG0154

Contract Name : ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods - Flood Management Program

- Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Rehabilitation of San Antonio

Flood Control Structure, Alicia, Isabela

Contract Location : Alicia, Isabela

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a) To declare **DALCON CONSTRUCTION** as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the above-mentioned Contract; and
- b) To recommend to the District Engineer, for approval, the award of the said Contract to **DALCON CONSTRUCTION** at its total submitted bid or total Calculated Bid, whichever is lower, in the amount of **Ninety Three Million Five Hundred Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six and 14/100 Pesos** (₱93,542,536.14)

RESOLVED, on June 16, 2025 at DPWH-Isabela Third DEO, Tagaran, Cauayan City.

BAC, Chairman

MARIBEL M. SOCAN BAC, Vice-Chairman

PEÑAFRANCIA S. AGCAOILI
BAC Provisional Member
(All Types of Procurement)

ORLANDO BAGCAOIL BAC, Regular Member

BAC, Provisional Member (End User: Construction Section)

Approved by:

ADONIS A ASIS District Engineer

Date Approved: June 17, 2025

DPWH-INFR-40-2016